GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

No.F.6(64)-PWD(E)/2022 / 13065- 215 Dated, Agartala, the 13th October, 2022.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor of Tripura on being pleased has ordered to accommodate 2(two) newly created DWS Division at Amarpur and Sabroom in the following manner with immediate effect:

Sl. No.	Name of office	Place of accommodation for newly created DWS Division Office.
1	DWS Division, Sabroom	Youth Hostel Building at Sabroom.
	(Newly created)	
2	DWS Division, Amarpur	Ground Floor of the office building vacated
	(Newly created)	by Amarpur Division, PWD(R&B)

Amarpur Division, PWD(R&B) will vacate the ground floor of the building and shifted to the 1st floor with all officials and employees, furniture and all other accessories attached to that office immediately.

By order

Deputy Secretary, PWD

Copy to:

1. The Accountant General (A&E), Tripura, Agartala.

- 2. The Chief Engineer, PWD(R&B/Buildings/PMGSY/NH/WR/DWS).
- 3. The Chief Executive Officer, Tripura Housing & Construction Board.
- 4. The Additional Chief Engineer & Sole Arbitrator, PWD (R&B)
- 5. All Head of Department, Government of Tripura.
- 6. The Director, Urban Development Department.
- 7. All DM & Collectors, Tripura.
- 8. All Superintending Engineers, PWD(R&B/Buildings/PMGSY/NH/WR/DWS).
- 9. The Senior Architect, PWD.
- 10. The EO-I/III & Deputy Secretary, PWD.
- 11. All Executive Engineers, PWD(R&B/Buildings/PMGSY/NH/WR/DWS).
- 12. The Estate Officer, PWD.
- 13. The Manager, Government Press, A. D. Nagar, Agartala for publication in Tripura
- 14. ITCC, PWD Complex, Netaji Chowmuhani, Agartala.
 - 15. OFFICE ORDER BOOK.